- 1. ENTRY: No purchase necessary to enter or win. Contestants will enter by submitting photos or videos via the entry form at nationalforestweek.org.
- 2. ELIGIBILITY: This contest is open only to legal U.S. residents. Employees of the National Forest Foundation and their families are not eligible. Void where prohibited by law. Contestants residing in those areas where the contest is void may participate in the contest but may not win any prizes.
- 3. WINNER SELECTION: Employees of the National Forest Foundation will judge the contest. Submissions will be judged on their quality of composition and fitting within the requirements of the contest. All decisions of the judges are final.
- 4. PRIZES: The first 2,000 entrants will receive 40% off an annual AllTrails+ subscription. The winner of the Landscape category will receive a Pink Jeep Tour and a \$100 Ignik Outdoors digital gift card. The winner of the Recreation category will receive a Küat Class 4 Kayak Rack, two Ignik Outdoors Backside Heated Seats, and a six-month subscription to Boxed Water (500ml 24 packs). The winner of the Flora & Fauna category will receive a \$250 Filson digital gift card and a \$100 Ignik Outdoors digital gift card. The winner of the Alaska category will receive two round trip tickets to Washington D.C. on Alaska Airlines to attend the Capitol Christmas tree lighting. The winner of the Just for Fun category will receive a \$250 Southwest Airlines voucher, a \$100 Ignik Outdoors digital gift card, and the Maison Louis Marie Best Sellers Candle Bundle. The winner of the Trending category will receive an Ignik Outdoors Goal Zero Yeti 500X Battery, an Ignik Outdoors Topside Heated Blanket, and a Bronco Off-Roadeo Pass. The Grand Prize winner will receive an Ignik Outdoors Firecan Elite Fire Pit, Moon Rocks, Refillable Lighter, Gas Growler X Deluxe, Goal Zero Yeti 1000x Battery, 12v Vehicle Adapter, Flipside Heated Bed Cover, two Topside Heated Blankets, and two Backside Heated Pad XLs.
- 5. WINNER NOTIFICATION: Winners will be notified via email by August 31, 2024. Inability to contact a winner may result in disqualification and selection of an alternate winner.

6. GENERAL CONDITIONS:

a. Participants hereby grant the National Forest Foundation a non-exclusive, perpetual, worldwide license to broadcast, publish, store, reproduce, distribute, syndicate, and otherwise use and exhibit the Submission (along with their names and/or likenesses) in all media now known and later come into being for

purposes of trade or advertising without further compensation. Participants represent and warrant that they have full legal right, power and authority to grant the National Forest Foundation the foregoing license and if applicable, have secured all necessary rights from any participants in, and contributors to, their Submission in order to grant such a license.

- b. The National Forest Foundation is under no obligation to use any Submission or return the Submissions to participants.
- c. Participants agree to receive additional information from the National Forest Foundation via their electronic mailing list. Participants can unsubscribe from said list at any time.
- 7. USE OF CONTEST INFORMATION: All entries become the property of the National Forest Foundation. The National Forest Foundation reserves the right to use any and all information related to the contest, including submissions provided by the contestants, for editorial, marketing and any other purpose, unless prohibited by law.
- 8. CONDUCT: All contest participants agree to be bound by these Official Rules. The National Forest Foundation, at its sole discretion, reserves the right to disqualify any person it finds to be tampering with the entry process, the operation of its web site or is otherwise in violation of these rules.
- 9. LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY: The National Forest Foundation is not responsible for late, lost or misdirected email or for any computer, online, telephone or technical malfunctions that may occur. If for any reason, the contest is not capable of running as planned, including infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorized intervention or technical failures of any sort, the National Forest Foundation may cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the contest. Entrants further agree to release the National Forest Foundation from any liability resulting from, or related to participation in the contest.